Winston & Strawn

Form PTO-1994 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	Y Y	<u> </u>	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Perseus 2000, L.L.C. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other Release & Term Intel lectual Property Security Intel Lectual Property Security Application number(s) or registratio	Merger Change of Name	internal Address: 1.2 Street Address: 1.2 City: Moorestor Individual(s) citization General Partners Limited Partners Corporation-State Corporation-State If assigned is not domicilla representative designation (Designations must be a	Technologies, Inc.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s)		stration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to who	m correspondence	6. Total number of app	plications and
concerning document should be maile	ed:	registrations involve	et
Name: Laura Konrath Internal Address: Winston & S		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker	Dr.	8. Deposit account nu	mber: 32428
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip: 60601	M Yun got AF	
9. Signature. Laura Konrath	SKI NOT U	KOWW	1
Name of Person Signing	Tatal number of pages inducting	Signature cover short, allectaments, and doctore	Oate

Mail documents to be recorded with regulard cover sheel information to Commissioner of Palant & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

		Conti	Continuation Deny
Tridi	an Tachnalagias	-	4
	an Technologies	s irademarks	
WWKMN	Title	Remarks	
Docket Number			
Traid a resident	IRISCAN	US 1,983.014	
	INICO	Issued 6-25-96	
THE HOLD	IRISCAN & Design	US 1,983,038	(6)
With Siles	IDICCAN C. D.	Issued 6-25-96	
	IRISCAN & Design	CTM 147124	
AND STORE	IDICCANIL	Issued 9-16-98	
485482-24635	IRISCAN Logo	Japan 4,237,651	
70-50-200505-7	IRISCODE	Issued 2-5-99	
-15 K # 1 4 K # 10 K	INISCODE	US 2,302,544	(3)
11,400,40151	IRISENGINE	Issued 12-21-99	
	MUSERIONAE	US 2,377,884	(4)
	IRISACCESS*	Issued 8-15-00 US Reg. 2,440,052	
	***************************************	Issued 4-3-01	(5)
11:42-01(6)	PC IRIS	The state of the s	
	101110	US Reg. 2,576,786 6-2-02	(6)
Mariana de la composição	ISCAN	CTM Regis. No. 705657	
	IRIDIAN	US Reg. 2.646,711	
		11/5/02	(7)
alta est in in	IRIDIAN	US Reg. 2,643,924	
	TECHNOLOGIES	10/29/02	(8)
TETER STATE OF THE	AUTHENTICAM	US Reg. 2.525,177	
		Revd. 1/1/02	(9)
	ANONYMOUS	US Reg 2.762,170	
	AUTHENTICATION	Issued 9-9-03	(10)
TREESENS .	IRIDIAN and Design	US Reg 2.602,449	
		Issued 7-30-02	(H)
Reserve	IRIDIAN	US Reg. 2,684,378	
	TECHNOLOGIES and	Issued 2/4/03	(12)
in the state of th	Design		
	KNOWHO	US Reg. 2,669,905	(12)
TRACE LA STATE	DELLATER	Issued 12/31/02	
	PRIVATE ID and Design	US Reg. 2.664,167	
IRID-0130	PVID & D	Issued 12/17/02	
1100-0150	PKID & Design	US App 76/188,386	
IRID-0135	IRISACCESS	1-2-01	(15)
	MODACCESS	Brazil App 823562743	
irideoeca	IRISACCESS	2/14/0	
	AGDITOCESS	Korea Reg. 81133	
alka szerék	IRISACCESS	Issued 11/6/02	
	***************************************	CTM (EU') Reg. 2100980	
		Issued 1-23-03	

6724 04

IRID-0394	PRIVATE ID and Design	India App 1005587B
		4/25/01
arterdrockie	PRIVATE ID & Design	Israel Registration 148631
	建铁工	Issued 8-4-02
IRID-0396	PRIVATE ID and Design	Japan Priority Date 10/27/00
		Japan App 39723/2001
		Filed 4/27/01
		Final Rejection 10/02
**************************************		Possible appeal
Trainerry is	PRIVATE ID and Design	Singapore Reg T01/05938J
	48	Issued 10/27/00
TREE HELL REFER	PKID & Design	Israel Registration 14635, 14636
	Alta de la Servicio de la Companya d	Issued 8-4-02
italohekita	KNOWHO	Singapore Reg T01/05937B
		Issued 10/27/00
IRID-0410	KNOWHO	Brazil App 823828530
		Filed 4/27/01
IRID-0411	ID & Design	Brazil App 823828565
		Filed 4/27/01
irelament	KNOWHO	Korean Reg 83705
		Issued 2/3/03
IRID-0413	ID & Design	Korean App 40-2001-7735
		Filed 4/27/01
Raine)498	KNOWHO	China Reg. 2014210
		Issued 9-28-02
IRID-0416	ID & Design	China App 2001068643
		4/27/01
IRID-0417	PKID & Design	China App 2001068649
		4/27/01
Righten.	IRISIDENT	US Reg. 2.105,770
		Section 8 Declaration required by
		10/14/03
RID-0492	PROOF POSITIVE	US App. 76/487,617
7777 0101		Filed 2/3/03
RID-0494	IRISKEY	US App 76/496.778
		Notice of Allowance 2/10/04
DID OF 10		Statement of Use 6/16/04
RID-0543	OPENIRIS :	US App 76/592.673
	;	5/17/04

Winston & Strawn 4/5/2005 4:54 PAGE 006/011 Fax Server

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by IRIDIAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation) (the "Debtor"), covering the Trademarks more fully described on Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of PERSEUS 2000, L.L.C., (the "Secured Party"), dated as of July 1, 2004, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2004 on Reel 003012 Frame 0276. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined—have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Debtor has requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademarks and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases its all right, title and interest in the Trademarks which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Debtors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:937658.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this $\underline{30}$ day of March 2005.

PERSEUS 2000, L.L.C.

By: K - M Ao Name: Kenneth M. Socha Title: Senior Managing Director

NY:937658.1

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

SEE ATTACHED.

NY:937658.1

	Continuation
$\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right)$	Jeny Jeny
VI	4
·····	

Iridia	an Technologies	® Trademarks 💮	
WWKMN Docket Number	Title	Remarks	
TO TO THE TAXABLE PARTY.	IRISCAN	US 1,983.014	
		Issued 6-25-96	
4.181.181.181.181.181.181.181.181.181.18	IRISCAN & Design	US 1,983,038	10
		Issued 6-25-96	
THE PROSE	IRISCAN & Design	CTM 147124	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	Issued 9-16-98	_
THE COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE	IRISCAN Logo	Japan 4,237,651	
		Issued 2-5-99	
inglocii) 5.7	IRISCODE	US 2,302,544	
		Issued 12-21-99	
n 11 2 2015);	IRISENGINE	US 2,377,884	
		Issued 8-15-00	
ine City	IRISACCESS®	US Reg. 2,440,052	
		Issued 4-3-01	
1111981013	PC IRIS	US Reg. 2,576,786	
		6-2-02	19
in its line.	I SCAN	CTM Regis. No. 705657	
	IRIDIAN	US Reg. 2.646,711	
英国的复数重点 进行 经		11/5/02	
K SELEK S	IRIDIAN	US Reg. 2,643.924	(8
	TECHNOLOGIES	10/29/02	
it iizeta =7	AUTHENTICAM	US Reg. 2.525,177	7
6. 计数据数据数据		Revd. 1/1/02	(
ing 1752/feites	ANONYMOUS	US Reg 2.762,170	
	AUTHENTICATION	Issued 9-9-03	1
HENDEN ED LE	IRIDIAN and Design	US Reg 2,602,449	\rightarrow
		Issued 7-30-02	U
T:41946:23	IRIDIAN	US Reg. 2.684,378	
	TECHNOLOGIES and	Issued 2/4/03	((
	Design		
ientui 2	KNOWHO	US Reg. 2,669,905	(1
		Issued 12/31/02	U
1R319433	PRIVATE ID and Design	US Reg. 2.664,167	
	C	Issued 12/17/02	
1RID-0130	PKID & Design	US App 76/188,386	
	_	1-2-01	(
IRID-0135	IRISACCESS	Brazil App 823562743	
	_	2/14/01	
IRIDEOES6	IRISACCESS	Korea Reg. 81133	
		Issued 11/6/02	
Resource	IRISACCESS	CTM (EU) Reg. 2100980	——
		Issued 1-23-03	

6/24/04

droid die	IRIDIAN	CTM Registration 2101012
		Issued 3-13-02
igaidet (x).	IRIDIAN	CTM Registration 2100584
	TECHNOLOGIES	Issued 10-21-02
114111111111	ANONYMIDY	CTM Registration 2112027
		Issued 4-12-02
ikeiduskie	PKID & Design	CTM Registration 2192862
		Issued 5-22-02
IRID-0368	IRISCODE	Brazil App 823828522
		Filed 4/27/01
AL HOURIS	IRISCODE	China Reg. 1762836
	기 년 1 일 :	Issued 5-6-02
THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	IRISCODE	Israel Registration 148634
		Issued 8/4/02
	IRISCODE	Japan Registration 4572170
		Issued 5/24/02
	IRISCODE	Singapore Reg T01/05935F
		Filed 4/26/01
IRID-0376	KNOWHO	Brazil App 823828557
		Filed 4/27/01
31(C.) 41E	KNOWHO	China App 2001068645
	·	Reg 1981082 10/21/02
14545 3.5848	KNOWHO	CTM (EU) Reg 2193043
		4/25/01
TOTAL STATE	KNOWHO	Israel Reg. 148632, 148633
		Issued 3-4-02
instantia.	KNOWHO	Japan Reg 4651054
		Issued 3/7/03
Histories.	KNOWHO	Korean Reg. 533921
	LIZIONIZO	Issued 10/31/02
IRID-0383	KNOWHO	Singapore App T01/05936D
TDTD ASRA	ID & Davis	Filed 4/26/01
IRID-0384	ID & Design	Brazil App 823846547
IDIT: 0285	ID & Davis	Filed 4/27/01
IRID-0385	ID & Design	China App 2001068642
2012-030	ID & Davies	4/27/01
and disk(ID & Design	CTM Registration 2192623
014e.,3831e81531	ID & Doci	I Issued 4-15-02
INGIPALENCE ALTERNATION	ID & Design	Israel Registration 148629, 148630
IDID 0290	ID & Darias	Issued 8-4-02
IRID-0389	ID & Design	Korean App 40-2001-18348
ID10 0201	DDIVATE ID and David	Filed 4/27/01
IRID-0391	PRIVATE ID and Design	Brazil App 823828549
ממנו ממנו	I DDIVATE ID and Decim	Filed 4/27/01
IRID-0392	PRIVATE ID and Design	China App 2001068644
		4/27/01

Winston & Strawn

6 24 04

IRID-0394	PRIVATE ID and Design	India App 1005587B
nab oss.		4/25/01
dicarabiagus	PRIVATE ID & Design	Israel Registration 148631
		Issued 8-4-02
IRID-0396	PRIVATE ID and Design	Japan Priority Date 10:27/00
	_	Japan App 39723/2001
-		Filed 4/27/01
		Final Rejection 10/02
		Possible appeal
ALIGE (RED):	PRIVATE ID and Design	Singapore Reg T01/05938J
		Issued 10/27/00
TREDUCINE SECTION	PKID & Design	Israel Registration 14635, 14636
		Issued 8-4-02
1812A(\$1%	KNOWHO	Singapore Reg T01/05937B
		Issued 10/27/00
IRID-0410	KNOWHO	Brazil App 823828530
		Filed 4/27/01
IRID-0411	ID & Design	Brazil App 823828565
		Filed 4/27/01
Telephone.	KNOWHO	Korean Reg 83705
		Issued 2/3/03
IRID-0413	ID & Design	Korean App 40-2001-7735
		Filed 4/27/01
and being s	KNOWHO	China Reg. 2014210
全体 。		Issued 9-28-02
IRID-0416	ID & Design	China App 2001068643
		4/27/01
IRID-0417	PKID & Design	China App 2001068649
		4/27/01
(Relatively)	IRISIDENT	US Reg. 2.105,770
		Section 8 Declaration required by
		10/14/03
IRID-0492	PROOF POSITIVE	US App. 76/487,617
		Filed 2/3/03
IRID-0494	IRISKEY	US App 76/496.778
		Notice of Allowance 2/10/04
		Statement of Use 6/16/04
IRID-0543	OPENIRIS	· US App 76/592.673
		5/17/04